	_ !!-20-2	,002		
FORM PTO-1595			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	— 102293 atenio and maderialis. Pie	360 ease record the atta	ched origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Electricite De France Service National		Name and ad NameM.I.R.		eiving party(ies):
Additional name(a) of conveying portion at	tochod? Voe V No	Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties at	tacried? Yes X No	-		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
_	☐ Merger			
· •	☐ Change of Name	Street Address _	Le Pontet	
Other				
Execution Date October 17, 2002		City <u>07290 Qu</u>	intenas	Country France
		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed toge: A. Patent Application No. (s) 09		atent No. (s)	, ,	AN 7:5
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		2 07		
Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP		7 Total fee (37 (CER 83 41)	\$40.00
Internal Address		X Enclosed	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10.00
			to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address P. O. Box 640640		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
			5	50-1698
City San Jose State	CA Zip <u>95164-0640</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this	s page if paying by deposit accour
2002 BYRNE 00000238 09622671	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
8021 40.06 0	<u> </u>			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be original document. Robert E. Krebs	pelief, the foregoing information	ron is true and corn	ect and any	attached copy is a true copy of to
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature		Date
То	tal number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, atta	chments an	d document 2
		-		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

Docket No. 034299-274

S1852

MS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Electricite De France Service National, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at 2, rue Louis Murat, 75008 Paris, France, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "Method and Device for Measuring Pressure Inside a Steam Generator" for which application serial number 09/622,671 for a United States Patent was filed on October 27, 2000; and

WHEREAS, M.I.R.R., a corporation organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at Le Pontet, 07290 Quintenas, France, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the full right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Electricite De France Service National, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said M.I.R.R., its successors and assigns, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the full right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to M.I.R.R., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

octoba	WITNESS MY HAND at , 2002.	
Namo:	Jed.	VERONIQUE FEBURIE CHEF DE DEPARTEMENT ADJOINT CIVAP ELECTRICITE DE FRANCE Service National

RECORDED: 11/20/2002

Name: Title:

> PATENT REEL: 013511 FRAME: 0012